CITY OF STOCKTON PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

DATE/TIME OF MEETING: April 27, 2023, at 5:30 P.M. or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard

PLACE OF MEETING: Council Chambers, Second Floor, City Hall, 425 North El Dorado Street, Stockton

SUBJECT: PLANNING COMMISSION STUDY SESSION ON THE DRAFT 2023-2031 HOUSING

ELEMENT.

LOCATION: CITY-WIDE

Further information may be obtained by contacting: Project Planner Matt Diaz at (209) 937-8598 or E-mail matt.diaz@stocktonca.gov

Public Hearing regarding consideration of the Draft 2023-2031 Housing Element. These amendments are related to changes in state law. For more information, see: Shape Stockton - City of Stockton (stocktongov.com)

Written comments may be sent to Matt Diaz, Advanced Planning Manager, Community Development Department, 345 N. El Dorado St, Stockton, CA 95202 or via e-mail at matt.diaz@stocktonca.gov.

Proceedings before the Stockton Planning Commission are conducted in English. The City of Stockton does not furnish interpreters; if one is needed, it shall be the person's responsibility.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act and California Law, it is the policy of the City to offer its public programs, services and meetings in a manner that is readily accessible to everyone, including those with disabilities. If you are disabled and require a copy of public hearing notice, or an agenda and/or agenda packet in an appropriate alternative format; or if you require other accommodation, please contact the Office of the City Clerk located at 425 N El Dorado St, Stockton, CA 95202 during normal business hours or by calling (209) 937-8459, at least 5 days in advance of the hearing/meeting. Advance notification within this guideline will enable the City/Agency to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility.

Anyone wishing to be heard on the issue may appear before the Planning Commission at the time of the Public Hearing. It deserves to be noted that the legal requirement of Public Notice does not guarantee notice to all persons residing in the City. If you challenge the proposed action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the Public Hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at, or prior to, the Public Hearing.

The City of Stockton invites public participation in multiple forms. You may provide your comment by using one of these methods:

- 1. e-Comment follow the e-comment link on the City's agenda page stockton granicusideas.com/meetings.
- 2. E-mail you may e-mail your comments to City.Clerk@stocktonca.gov.
- 3. Voicemail you can leave a voice message by dialing (209) 937-8459.

Messages will be transcribed and e-mailed to the City Clerk.

4. In-Person Comments - Speakers must submit "request to speak" cards to the Clerk prior to the Public Comment portion of the agenda.

DATE OF NOTICER: April 13, 2023